The following

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COLLEGIATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

Ranked List No. 524/18/ SS VI

is the

NOTIFICATION

list of candidates for selection

Cat. No.

to the post of

133/2015

Ranked List for the post of LECTURER IN SANSKRIT(GENERAL) on UGC SCALE in

LECTURER IN

SANSKRIT(GENERAL) on UGC SCALE in COLLEGIATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, interviewed
and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought

into force with effect from 18-07-2018.

Rank SI. No Name

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

60

29

46

24

66

5

57

27

8

11

1

12

36

42

38

45

7

63

55

34

14

HAREESH K P

NISHA R

SRIDEVI

SAJITHA A

DHANYATS

ANANDARAJ G

JILSHA A

JAYASANKAR G

SUDEV KRISHNA

SHARMAN G

ASWINP M

JASINTHA C

ARYA LAKSHMI K A

PRAMITHA D

NISHAV N

NIRMALA V

JUIMOL L J

PADMADAS K L

ASHA S UNNI

THANOOJA PV

REMYAKP

SHYJU O K

59.33

59.67

61.67

57.00

54.67

57.00

55.33

55.33

59.67

52.67

54.67

49.67

55.67

47.67

50.33

48.00

47.67

53.33

Main List
Ac.Gr. Int.
24.09 14
25.18 12
28.43 13
26.30 13
2535 12
22.05 14
21.19 12
25.67 12
23.83 13
26.32 12
2490 13
22.40 11
23.31 13
21.28 13
25.20 14
21.87 10
22.34 13
23.14 11
2577 12
2490 13
20.23 12

2.00

2.00

5.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

4.00

2.00

103.76

100.63

99.02

97.72

95.19

94.34

93.83

93.65

93.23

93.07

90.98

90.95

88.87

87.54

87.01

86.47

85.77

85.57

85.56

24/04/1988

20/03/1988

21/11/1989

19/05/1988

16/04/1986

06/09/1977

17/05/1982

25/05/1982

15/04/1985

30/05/1990

08/02/1988

09/03/1989

07/04/1987

21/11/1985

24/02/1987

30/05/1983

15/04/1981

17/05/1981

20/02/1990

01/01/1986

31/05/1979

OBC-EZHUTHACHAN

OBC-GANAKAN

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

H Nadar

OBC-VELUTHEDAN

THIYYA

THIYYA

Mphil

Mphil

Mphil, Phd

Mphil

Mphil

Mphil

Phd

Mphil



No. 524/18/ SS VI

LECTURER IN SANSKRIT(GENERAL)
COLLEGIATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

Rank SI. No Name Test Ac.Gr. Int. Wtg. Total DOB Commy Remarks
22 22 PRASANTH KUMAR C K 49.00 2348 12 84.48 20/05/1983
23 32 RANJUMONAS 46.33 22.37 12 80.70 18/01/1984 V-VISWAKARMA
24 61 SREEDEVIAP 48.67 18.20 12 78.87 15/06/1975 EZHAVA
25 56 AJAYAKUMAR M S 46.00 20.23 12 78.23 08/04/1980 V-VISWAKARMA
Supplementary Lists
Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava
1 58 GAYATHREE DEVIL 40.00 24.98 13 2.00 79.98 25/05/1986 EZHAVA Mphil
2 41 NIDHEESHM G 4333 2310 10 76.43 06/05/1986 EZHAVA
3 52 AJESHTV 41.67 21.47 11 2.00 76.14 20/05/1983 THIYYA Mphil
4 53 LISHACR 40.33 2456 9 200 75.89 19/07/1986 EZHAVA Mphil
5 17 RAMISHAK 39.67 23.07 12 74.74 03/02/1982 THIYYA
6 23 SHEELAM 44.00 20.02 10 74.02 02/02/1983 THIYYA
Scheduled Caste
1 48 SARIKA SASI 42.67 1921 11 2.00 74.88 16/05/1984 SC-PULAYA Mphil
2 49 MANJUSHATYV 38.67 20.79 12 71.46 07/05/1980 SC-PERUMANNAN
3 31 SAJEESHCS 33.00 21.57 11 2.00 67.57 28/03/1984 SC-PULAYAN Mphil
4 30 RATHEESHMM 33.00 19.39 11 200 65.39 16/03/1985 SC-KANAKKAN  Mphil
5 64 SREELEKSHMIK 29.33 1833 10 57.66 12/03/1989 SC-PARAVAN
SUDHAKAR
Scheduled Tribe
Nil
Muslim
1 35 REENAMS 43.33 20.55 12 200 77.88 05/05/1981 M-MUSLIM Mphil
2 20 SHANIFA BEEVIN 37.00 25.87 11 73.87 25/03/1992 M-MUSLIM
3 65 SABNAT THAJ 31.00 24.08 12 67.08 30/05/1990 M-MUSLIM
4 6 ASHRAFM 27.00 20.83 13 2.00 62.83 28/05/1984 M-MUSLIM Mphl

Latin Catholics/ Anglo Indian




No. 524/18/ SS VI

LECTURER IN SANSKRIT(GENERAL)
COLLEGIATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

Rank SI.No Name Test Ac.Gr. Int. Wtg. Total DOB Commy Remarks
Nil
OBC
1 33 ARUN RAJAN 45.00 21.62 12 200 80.62 01/06/1984 OBC-GANAKA Mphil
2 18 REEBA KATHIRAN 34.33 23.69 12 2.00 72.02 02/12/1979 OBC-SALIYA Mphil
3 15 CHANDRIKAK 31.00 2155 10 62.55 30/01/1985 OBC-EZHUTHACHAN
Viswakarma
1 44 RESHMANS 41.00 26.62 12 79.62 22/01/1991 V-ASARI
2 67 SHAILAJACP 40.67 23.38 12 76.05 20/09/1975 V-ASARI
3 40 RAJITHA AMBILIKC 36.00 25.26 10 2.00 73.26 18/02/1984 V-THATTAN Mphil
4 37 VIJAYALAKSHMIC G 38.33 22.68 10 2.00 73.01 10/05/1986 V-VISWAKARMA  Mphil
5 43 JAYALAKSHMI THAZHE 32.67 21.74 11 4.00 69.41 11/11/1977 V-KOLLAN Phd
VEETTIL
SIUC Nadar
Nil
0.X
Nil
Dheevara
1 4  SIVAPRAKASH CV 21.33 22.05 11 2.00 56.38 14/05/1982 D-ARAYAN Mphil
Hindu Nadar
1 26 SUDHAA 25.33 20.27 10 55.60 14/02/1976 H Nadar

List of Differently Abled Candidates for appointment against 3% Earmarked V acancies

1 39

SREELAKSHMY V S

Low Vision

23.33 27.26 11 864 70.23 15/03/1991

Hearing I mpairment

Nil

DA-B



No. 524/18/ SS VI 4 LECTURER IN SANSKRIT(GENERAL)
COLLEGIATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

Rank SI.No Name Test Ac.Gr. Int. Wtg. Total DOB Commy Remarks
Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy
1 2 RENJITH RAJAN 39.00 21.60 12 6.80 79.40 01/06/1983 DA-O,Mphil

E- Ezhava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/A.I - Latin Catholics/A.l, OBC - Other
Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, OX - Other Christians, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar
DA-B - Differently Abled Low Vision/Partially Blind ,DA-D- Differently Abled Hearing Impairment ,DA-O- Differently Abled
Locomotor Disability/Cerebral Palsy.



NOTE(1):- Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of tdtR answer sheet (Part
A & Part B) relating to this selection shall rertie fees 0Rs.300/-in any of
the Treasuries in the Staffeead of account: 0051 PSC-800-State PSC -99-
other receipts) The duly filled in application in the prescribddrm
(available from the Commission’s websiteww.keralapsc.gov.in along
with the original chalan should be submitted to fbeputy Secretary
(Examinations), Kerala Public Service Commission, &tom,
Thiruvananthapuram-4 within 45 daysfrom the date of approval of this
ranked list én or before 31/08/18 A copy of an answer sheet will be
issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMRvansheets invalidated
due to any defect will not be issued. Candidategpeohibited from applying
for a copy of an answer sheet which is not thein,oand legal proceedings
will be initiated against those who do so.

NOTE (2): A period offorty five days time to apply for rechecking of Answer Scripts
will be allowed to candidates with effect from tti@te of approval of Ranked
List. The candidates can avail only one chance #fe approval of Ranked
List.

Candidates desiring to get their answer scripteekdd to the written test
held for selection to the post may apply for re&vag within 45 daysfrom
the date of approval of the Ranked [ast or before 31/08/18).

Applications for rechecking of answer scripts sklobke submitted in the
prescribed form available free of cost from the W&ng sections of the
various offices of the Commission or its photocopy, downloaded and
printed in A4 size paper from the Commission's Webs
www.keralapsc.gov.in or photocopied there from. iggtions submitted in
any other manner will not be considered.

The application for rechecking along with ora@jinchalan receipt for the
prescribed fee fdRs.75/-under the head of accoutfi051 - PSC 105- State
PSC 99 - Examination Fee” addressed to the Depu Secretary
(Examinations), Kerala Public Service Commission, &tom,
Thiruvananthapuram-4, should reach the office withimt5 daysfrom the date of
approval of this ranked liston or before 31/08/18) Application for rechecking
received after the stipulated time will not be esti@ed and fee once remitted will not
be refunded.



NOTE(3):

“Any candidate can relinquish his/her rifit appointment in writing duly attested
by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Governmeith wignature, name, designation
and office seal along with a Notarized affidavitlaa self attested copy of an ID Proof
bearing photograph as enlisted in the General @ondi The request for relinquishment
received within 15 days from the date of publicatiof Ranked List in the Official
Website of the Commission will be honoured agaihst requisitions of vacancies that
are pending with the Commission up to the finailsatof Ranked List. After the
publication of the Ranked List, the request fomigalishment will be considered only if
such request is received on or before the datea#ipt of requisition, based on which
he/she is to be adviséd

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY,
ERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(APPROVED FOR ISSUE)
Sd/-

SECTION OFFICER
SS VI



