KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of LECTURER IN SANSKRIT(GENERAL) on UGC SCALE in COLLEGIATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

Ranked List No. 524/18/ SS VI

Cat. No. 133/2015

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of **LECTURER IN SANSKRIT(GENERAL)** on **UGC SCALE** in **COLLEGIATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT**, interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from **18-07-2018**.

Rank	SI. No	Name	Test	Main I Ac.Gr.		Wtg.	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
1	60	HAREESH K P	71.00		14			24/04/1988		
2	29	NISHA R	70.67	25.18	12		107.85	20/03/1988	OBC-EZHUTHACHA	۸N
3	46	SRIDEVI	62.33	28.43	13		103.76	21/11/1989		
4	24	SAJITHA A	59.33	26.30	13	2.00	100.63	19/05/1988		Mphil
5	66	DHANYA T S	59.67	25.35	12	2.00	99.02	16/04/1986	OBC-GANAKAN	Mphil
6	5	ANANDARAJ G	61.67	22.05	14		97.72	06/09/1977		
7	57	JILSHA A	57.00	21.19	12	5.00	95.19	17/05/1982	EZHAVA	Mphil, Phd
8	27	JAYASANKAR G	54.67	25.67	12	2.00	94.34	25/05/1982		Mphil
9	8	SUDEV KRISHNA SHARMAN G	57.00	23.83	13		93.83	15/04/1985		
10	11	ASWIN P M	55.33	26.32	12		93.65	30/05/1990		
11	1	JASINTHA C	55.33	24.90	13		93.23	08/02/1988	EZHAVA	
12	12	ARYA LAKSHMI K A	59.67	22.40	11		93.07	09/03/1989	EZHAVA	
13	36	PRAMITHA D	52.67	23.31	13	2.00	90.98	07/04/1987	EZHAVA	Mphil
14	42	NISHA V N	54.67	21.28	13	2.00	90.95	21/11/1985	EZHAVA	Mphil
15	38	NIRMALA V	49.67	25.20	14		88.87	24/02/1987		
16	45	JIJIMOL L J	55.67	21.87	10		87.54	30/05/1983	H Nadar	
17	7	PADMADAS K L	47.67	22.34	13	4.00	87.01	15/04/1981		Phd
18	63	ASHA S UNNI	50.33	23.14	11	2.00	86.47	17/05/1981		Mphil
19	55	THANOOJA P V	48.00	25.77	12		85.77	20/02/1990	OBC-VELUTHEDAN	
20	34	REMYA K P	47.67	24.90	13		85.57	01/01/1986	THIYYA	
21	14	SHYJU O K	53.33	20.23	12		85.56	31/05/1979	THIYYA	

Rank	SI. No	Name	Test	Ac.Gr.	Int.	Wtg. Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
22	22	PRASANTH KUMAR C K	49.00	23.48	12	84.48	20/05/1983		
23	32	RANJUMON A S	46.33	22.37	12	80.70	18/01/1984	V-VISWAKARMA	
24	61	SREEDEVI A P	48.67	18.20	12	78.87	15/06/1975	EZHAVA	
25	56	AJAYAKUMAR M S	46.00	20.23	12	78.23	08/04/1980	V-VISWAKARMA	
				lementa					
				a/Thiy	ya/B	<u>illava</u>			
1	58	GAYATHREE DEVI L	40.00	24.98	13	2.00 79.98	25/05/1986	EZHAVA	Mphil
2	41	NIDHEESH M G	43.33	23.10	10	76.43	06/05/1986	EZHAVA	
3	52	AJESH T V	41.67	21.47	11	2.00 76.14	20/05/1983	THIYYA	Mphil
4	53	LISHA C R	40.33	24.56	9	2.00 75.89	19/07/1986	EZHAVA	Mphil
5	17	RAMISHA K	39.67	23.07	12	74.74	03/02/1982	THIYYA	
6	23	SHEELA M	44.00	20.02	10	74.02	02/02/1983	THIYYA	
			Scl	nedule	d Cas	ste			
1	48	SARIKA SASI	42.67	19.21	11	2.00 74.88	16/05/1984	SC-PULAYA	Mphil
2	49	MANJUSHA T V	38.67	20.79	12	71.46	07/05/1980	SC-PERUMANNAN	
3	31	SAJEESH C S	33.00	21.57	11	2.00 67.57	28/03/1984	SC-PULAYAN	Mphil
4	30	RATHEESH M M	33.00	19.39	11	2.00 65.39	16/03/1985	SC-KANAKKAN	Mphil
5	64	SREELEKSHMI K SUDHAKAR	29.33	18.33	10	57.66	12/03/1989	SC-PARAVAN	
			~ ~			_			

Scheduled Tribe

Nil										
<u>Muslim</u>										
1	35	REENA M S	43.33	20.55	12	2.00 77.88	05/05/1981	M-MUSLIM	Mphil	
2	20	SHANIFA BEEVI N	37.00	25.87	11	73.87	25/03/1992	M-MUSLIM		
3	65	SABNA T THAJ	31.00	24.08	12	67.08	30/05/1990	M-MUSLIM		
4	6	ASHRAF M	27.00	20.83	13	2.00 62.83	28/05/1984	M-MUSLIM	Mphl	

Latin Catholics / Anglo Indian

Rank	SI. No	o Name	Test	Ac.Gr.	Int.	Wtg.	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
				Nil						
				OBO	<u> </u>					
1	33	ARUN RAJAN	45.00	21.62	12	2.00	80.62	01/06/1984	OBC-GANAKA	Mphil
2	18	REEBA KATHIRAN	34.33	23.69	12	2.00	72.02	02/12/1979	OBC-SALIYA	Mphil
3	15	CHANDRIKA K	31.00	21.55	10		62.55	30/01/1985	OBC-EZHUTHACHA	۸N
4	4.4	DECLIMA N.C.		<u>/iswaka</u> 26.62				00/04/4004	V 404BI	
1	44	RESHMA N S	41.00	20.02	12		79.62	22/01/1991	V-ASARI	
2	67	SHAILAJA C P	40.67	23.38	12		76.05	20/09/1975	V-ASARI	
3	40	RAJITHA AMBILI K C	36.00	25.26	10	2.00	73.26	18/02/1984	V-THATTAN	Mphil
4	37	VIJAYALAKSHMI C G	38.33	22.68	10	2.00	73.01	10/05/1986	V-VISWAKARMA	Mphil
5	43	JAYALAKSHMI THAZHE VEETTIL	32.67	21.74	11	4.00	69.41	11/11/1977	V-KOLLAN	Phd
			<u>S</u>	SIUC N	lada	<u>r</u>				
Nil										
				O.X	<u> </u>					
				Nil						
1	4	SIVA PRAKASH C V	21 33	<u>Dheev</u> 22.05	<u>'ara</u> 11	2.00	FC 20	14/05/1092		Mphil
ı	4	SIVA FIVANASITO V	21.55	22.00	11	2.00	56.38	14/05/1982	D-ARATAN	MPNII
			F	Iindu N	Vada	r				
1	26	SUDHA A		20.27	10		55.60	14/02/1976	H Nadar	
Lis	t of I	Differently Abled Candi		or appo Low Vi			gains	t 3% Earm	arked Vacanc	ies
1	39	SREELAKSHMY V S	_	<u> 27.26</u>	11	-	70.23	15/03/1991		DA-B
•		- · · · ·		-		0.01	. 0.23	. 5, 50, 1001		.
	Hearing Impairment									

Hearing Impairment

Rank	SI. No	o Name	Test	Ac.Gr.	Int.	Wtg. Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
			Locomotor D	isabilit	y / C	Cerebral Pa	<u>lsy</u>		
1	2	RENJITH RAJAN	39.00	21.60	12	6.80 79.40	01/06/1983		DA-O,Mphil

E- Ezhava, **SC** - Scheduled Caste, **ST** - Scheduled Tribe, **M** - Muslim/Mappila, **LC/A.I** - Latin Catholics/A.I, **OBC** - Other Backward Class, **V** - Viswakarma, **SIUC N** - SIUC Nadar, **OX** - Other Christians, **D** - Dheevara, **H Nadar** - Hindu Nadar **DA-B** - Differently Abled Low Vision/Partially Blind ,**DA-D**- Differently Abled Hearing Impairment ,**DA-O**- Differently Abled Locomotor Disability/Cerebral Palsy.

NOTE(1):-

Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR answer sheet (Part A & Part B) relating to this selection shall remit the fees of **Rs.300/-** in any of the Treasuries in the State (head of account: 0051 PSC-800-State PSC -99-The duly filled in application in the prescribed form other receipts). (available from the Commission's website www.keralapsc.gov.in) along with the original chalan should be submitted to the **Deputy Secretary** Commission, (Examinations). Kerala **Public** Service **Thiruvananthapuram-4** within 45 days from the date of approval of this ranked list (on or before 31/08/18). A copy of an answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR answer sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued. Candidates are prohibited from applying for a copy of an answer sheet which is not their own, and legal proceedings will be initiated against those who do so.

NOTE (2):

A period of **forty five days** time to apply for rechecking of Answer Scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date of approval of Ranked List. The candidates can avail only one chance after the approval of Ranked List.

Candidates desiring to get their answer script rechecked to the written test held for selection to the post may apply for rechecking within **45 days** from the date of approval of the Ranked List(on or before 31/08/18).

.

Applications for rechecking of answer scripts should be submitted in the prescribed form available free of cost from the Enquiry sections of the various offices of the Commission or its photocopy, or downloaded and printed in A4 size paper from the Commission's Website www.keralapsc.gov.in or photocopied there from. Applications submitted in any other manner will not be considered.

The application for rechecking along with original chalan receipt for the prescribed fee for Rs.75/- under the head of account "0051 - PSC 105- State PSC 99 - Examination Fee" addressed to the Deputy Secretary (Examinations), Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-4, should reach the office within 45 days from the date of approval of this ranked list (on or before 31/08/18). Application for rechecking received after the stipulated time will not be entertained and fee once remitted will not be refunded.

NOTE(3):

"Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal along with a Notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID Proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General Conditions. The request for relinquishment received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the Official Website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission up to the finalisation of Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition, based on which he/she is to be advised."

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(APPROVED FOR ISSUE)

Sd/-

SECTION OFFICER SS VI